The amount to be carried forward to the Balance Sheet for the period under review is ₹171.06 Lakhs. 

CHANGE IN THE NATURE OF BUSINESS: 

There has been no change in the nature of business of the Company. 

SHARE CAPITAL: 

a) Authorized Share Capital: 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is ₹15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) divided 
into 1,50,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each. 

b) Paid-Up Share Capital: 

The Paid-up Share Capital is ₹7,54,24,650/- (Rupees Seven Crores Fifty-Four Lakh Twenty-Four 
Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Only) divided into 75,42,465 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each. 

During the financial year 2023-24, the Company issued and allotted 34,29,007 convertible warrants at an 
issue price of ₹140.50 per warrant. As of the financial year 2024-25, none of these warrants have been